PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark A. Raymond	03/19/2009
Howard G. Lange	03/19/2009
Seth Weiss	03/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genie Lens Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	691 Corporate Circle
City:	Golden
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12407555

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)562-5519

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 720-562-5503

Email: Imellblom@mfblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Laura S. Mellblom

Address Line 1: 1881 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 335

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50383-00040
<i>i</i>	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kent A. Lembke

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 500812222 REEL: 022422 FRAME: 0800

840.00 124075

OP \$40 00

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022422 FRAME: 0801

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark A. Raymond, having a residence address in Littleton, Colorado; Howard G. Lange, having a residence address in Mount Prospect, Illinois and Seth Weiss, having a residence address in Cherry Hills Village, Colorado, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to a PHOTOVOLTAIC (PV)

ENHANCEMENT FILMS FOR ENHANCING OFTICAL PATH LENGTHS AND FOR TRAPPING REFLECTED LIGHT, for which we are making or we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States Application, said application being identified by Docket No. 50383-00040, and

WHEREAS, we now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and WHEREAS, Genie Lens Technologies, LLC, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, a Colorado corporation, whose mailing address is 691 Corporate Circle, Golden, CO 80401-5647, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, upon consideration of our employment and other good and valuable consideration, the adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell and assign unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both of the United States and of other countries, that may or shall issue thereof; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in applying for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamined, renewal, reissued or extended Letters patent of the United

I

States or of other countries, or inventor's certificates, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes in action accruing as a result of such applications, certificates, or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications, certificates, or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date hereinafter set forth.

Date: 3/19/2009

Mark A. Raymond

Date:

Howard G. Lange

Date: 3/19/2009

Seth Weiss

States or of other countries, or inventor's certificates, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes in action accruing as a result of such applications, certificates, or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications, certificates, or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our scals on the date hereinafter set forth.

Date;	Mark A. Raymond
Date 9rand 19, 2005	Howard G. Lange
Date:	\$5.48k \$82 odom

RECORDED: 03/19/2009